Narrow and Wide
Striplites
SNF/SSF Series
IAF/ICF Series
The new strip family of fixtures is a functional and multi-purpose family that includes a
standard body (SSF) and a narrow body (SNF) series that incorporates premium
performance and construction durability. Designed with our easy-to-use Flip-Up socket
design, the new strip family of fixtures does not require the socket to be attached to

GM=Double Element Fuse
EL4=Emergency Installed (3) (4)
SSF Ordering Information for T8
SAMPLE NUMBER: SSF-232-UNV-EB81-U
SSF Ordering Information for T12
SAMPLE NUMBER: SSF-220-LTS-120V-UT12
T8
3
AC C E S S O R I E S  (Order Separately)
A1B/Spacer-U=Spacer 1-1/2" to 2-1/2" from ceiling (Use 2 Per Fixture)
GRP-SSF=Gripper Hanger (Use 2 Per Fixture)
AYC-Chain/Set=36" Chain Hanger (Use 1 Set Per Fixture)
SCF=Fixed Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCS=Swivel Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCA=Adjustable 48" Stem Set
CLC-SSF=Long Channel Connector SSF
SSF-ASY-4T5=3" Asymmetric Reflector (Specify 2' or 4')
SSF-REV-4T5(5)=3" Asymmetric Reverse Reflector SSF (Specify 2', 3', or 4')
SSF-SYM-4T5=6" Symmetric Reflector Specify (2' or 4')
ICF-4FTT5-REFL(5)=12" Symmetric Reflector T5
WG/SSF-4FT=Wire Guard
TOGGLE=Single Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Y-TOGGLE=Y Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Tandem
Blank=2' or 4'
Length
8T=8' Length
Series
SSF=Commercial
Standard Striplite
Number of Lamps
(Not Included)
1=1 Lamp
2=2 Lamps
3=3 Lamps
Voltage (1)
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277
Wattage
14T5=14W T5 (24")
24T5=24W T5HO (24")
28T5=28W T5 (48")
54T5=54W T5HO (48")
Options(1)
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL5=Emergency Installed
EL5HO=Emergency Installed
for T5HO
Options(2)
RIF1=Radio Interference
Suppressor
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-515P=
Cord & Plug (120V)
(15 AMP)(3)
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-L715P=Cord
& Plug (277V) (15 AMP)(3)
PI/CPI=Plug-In Option(3)
TILW=Tandem In-Line Wiring
Option (Consult TILW Option
Catalog Page) (2)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
4B=4 Bulk Packing
   NOTES: (1)Products also available in non-US voltages and frequencies for international markets. Voltage must be specified when ordered with plugs or
emergency ballast. (2)For SilverLining reflector add SS in Catalog Number, Example: SSF-ASY-SS-4T5. (3)Socket brackets left uninstalled. Consult your
Cooper Lighting Representative for availability and ordering information. (4)Step dimming ballast available for 28T5, 14T5 lamps only.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availability and ordering information.
Ballast Type(1)
EBT                                 =T5 or T5HO Linear Electronic
Program Rapid Start
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%

No. of Ballast
1 or 2
SSF Ordering Information for T5
SAMPLE NUMBER: SSF-224T5-UNV-EBT1-UT5
standard striplite
4
SNF Ordering Information for T8
SAMPLE NUMBER: SNF-232-UNV-EB81-UT8
AC C E S S O R I E S  (Order Separately)
AYC-Chain/Set=36" Chain Hanger (Use 1 Set Per Fixture)
SCF=Fixed Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCS=Swivel Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCA=Adjustable 48" Stem Set
EYE CHAIN SET/3FT=Eye Bolt Chain (Use 1 Set Per Fixture)
SNF-ASY-3=3" Asymmetric Reflector (Specify Length)
SNF-SYM-3=6" Symmetric Reflector (Specify Length)
SNF-REV=Reverse Asymmetric Reflector
WG/SNF-2FT=2' Wire Guard
WG/SNF-3FT=3' Wire Guard
WG/SNF-4FT=4' Wire Guard
A1B/Spacer-U=Spacer 1-1/2" to 2-1/2" from ceiling
(Use 2 Per Fixture)
TOGGLE=Single Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Y-TOGGLE=Y Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Series
SNF=Commercial
Narrow Striplite
Number of Lamps
1=1 Lamp
2=2 Lamp (1)
(Not Included)
Voltage (2)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277
Wattage
17=17W T8 (24")
25=25W T8 (36")
28T8=28W T8 (48") (7)
32=32W T8 (48")
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL4LP=Low Profile Emergency Installed (4) , (5)
Options(3)
RIF1=Radio Interference Suppressor
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-515P=Cord & Plug
(120V)(15 AMP)(6)
6-3/18 SJT-C&P L715P= Cord & Plug
(277V)(15 AMP)(6)
PI/CPI=Plug-In Option(6)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
6B=6 Bulk Packing (96")
   NOTES: (1)2 lamps T8 only. (2)Products also available in non-US voltages and frequencies for international markets. Voltage must be specified when ordered with plugs or emergency ballast. (3)For SilverLining
reflector add SS in Catalog Number, Example: SNF-ASY-SS-4. (4)Not available for 2' version. (5)Maximum width clearance for ballast in channel is 2-7/32". (6)Socket brackets left uninstalled. (7)When utilizing 28W T8
lamps, HPT8 Ballast must be specified. Other ballast restrictions may apply.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availability and ordering information.
Ballast Type (2), (5)
EB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS= T8 Electronic Instant Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   /PLUS= T8 Electronic Program Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
HPT8 Ballast
Ballast
HB8  L=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Low Ballast Factor .77
HB8  =T8 Electronic Instant Start. Ballast Factor .88
HB8  N=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8  H=T8 Electronic Instant Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
HR8  DIM=T8 Electronic Program Start Step Dimming.

EL4LP=Low Profile Emergency
Installed (3) (4)
SNF Ordering Information for T12
SAMPLE NUMBER: SNF-120-LTS-120V-UT12
5
Tandem
Blank=2', 3' or
4' Length
8T=8' Length
Tandem
Blank=18", 2'
or 3' Length
narrow striplite
SNF Ordering Information for T5
SAMPLE NUMBER: SNF-228T5-UNV-EBT1-UT5
AC C E S S O R I E S  (Order Separately)
AYC-Chain/Set=36" Chain Hanger (Use 1 Set Per Fixture)
SCF=Fixed Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCS=Swivel Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCA=Adjustable 48" Stem Set
EYE CHAIN SET/3FT=Eye Bolt Chain (Use 1 Set Per Fixture)
SNF-ASY-3=3" Asymmetric Reflector (Specify Length)
SNF-SYM-3=6" Symmetric Reflector (Specify Length)
SNF-REV-3=Reverse Asymmetric Reflector
WG/SNFT5-4FT=Wire Guard
A1B/Spacer-U=Spacer 1-1/2" to 2-1/2" from ceiling (Use 2 Per Fixture)
TOGGLE=Single Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Y-TOGGLE=Y Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Tandem
Blank=2' or
4' Length
8T=8' Length
Series
SNF=Commercial
Narrow Striplite
Number of Lamps
1=1 Lamp
2=2 Lamp
(Not Included)
Voltage (1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277Wattage
14T5=14W T5 (24")
24T5=24W T5HO (24")
28T5=28W T5 (48")
54T5=54W T5HO (48")
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL5=Emergency Installed (3) , (4)
EL5HO=Emergency Installed
for T5HO
Options(2)
RIF1=Radio Interference Suppressor
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-515P=Cord & Plug
(120V)(15 AMP)(5)
6-3/18 SJT-C&P L715P= Cord & Plug
(277V)(15 AMP)(5)
PI/CPI=Plug-In Option(5)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
6B=6 Bulk Packing (96")
   NOTES: (1)Products also available in non-US voltages and frequencies for international markets. Voltage must be
specified when ordered with plugs or emergency ballast. (2)For SilverLining reflector add SS in Catalog Number,
Example: SNF-ASY-SS-4T5. (3)Not available for 2' version. (4)Maximum width clearance for ballast in channel is 2-
7/32". (5)Socket brackets left uninstalled. (6) 1-Lamp ballast in the High Ballast factor not available. 2-Lamp ballast
will not operate 1-Lamp. (7) Step Dimming ballast available for 28W T5 and 14WT5 lamps only.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for avail-
ability and ordering information.
Ballast Type(1), (4)
EBT                               = T5 or T5HO Linear
Electronic Program
Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic
Distortion < 10%
Ballast Factor/Type
(For 28W T5 and 14WT5 Lamps Only)
N=Normal Light Output .95 BF (1)
H=High Light Output 1.15 BF (1), (6)
NDIM=Normal .95-1.0 BF Step Dimming(7)
HDIM=High 1.15 BF Step Dimming(6), (7)
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
6
AC C E S S O R I E S  (Order Separately)
A-1-B/Spacer-U=Spacer 1-1/2" to 2-1/2"  from ceiling (Use 2 per fixture)
GRP-SSF=Gripper Hanger (Use 2 per fixture)
SCF=Fixed Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCS=Swivel Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCA=Adjustable 48" Stem Set
AYC-Chain/Set-U=Chain  Hanger Set (Use 1 set per fixture)
WG/ICF-4FT-U2=Wire Guard
CLC-SSF=Long Channel Connector SSF
TOGGLE=Single Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Y-TOGGLE=Y Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Series
IAF=Apertured
Reflector
ICF=Closed Top
Reflector
Number of Lamps
2=Lamps
(Not Included)
Voltage (1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal Voltage 120-277 (2)
Wattage
28T8=28W T8 (48") (4)
32=32W T8 (48")
48HO=60W T12 (48") HO
48T8HO=44W T8 (48") HO
96HO=95/110W T12 (96") HO
96T8HO=86W T8 (96") HO
48=40W T12 (48") SL
96=60/75W T12 (72") SL
96=59W T8 (96") SL
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL4=Emergency Installed
EL8=Emergency Installed
Options
RIF1=Radio Interference Suppressor
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-515P=Cord & Plug
(120V), (15 AMP) (3)
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-L715P=Cord & Plug (277V), (15 AMP)(3)
PI/CPI=Plug-In Option(4)
TILW=Tandem In-Line Wiring Option (Consult TILW Option Catalog Page)(3)
(See options & accessories)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
4B=4 Bulk
NOTES: (1)Products also available in non-US voltages and
frequencies for international markets. (2)Not available when
specifying emergencies, voltage must be specific. Exception
EL4. (3)Socket brackets left uninstalled. (4)When utilizing 28W
T8 lamps, HPT8 Ballast must be specified. (5)Not available
with HO lamps.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice.
Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availability
and ordering information.
SilverLining
SS=Silver-Lining Housing
and Ballast Cover (5)
IAF/ICF Ordering Information for T8 & High Output
SAMPLE NUMBER: IAF-296T8HO-120V-EB81-UT8 & T12 HO
closed top reflector
Tandem
Blank=4'Length
8T=8' Length
Ballast Type (1)
EB8   =T8 Electronic Instant Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB8   /PLUS= T8 Electronic Instant Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   =T8 Electronic Program Rapid Start.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
ER8   /PLUS= T8 Electronic Program Start.
High Ballast Factor >1.13.
Total Harmonic Distortion < 10%
EB2   =T12 Electronic Rapid Start.
HPT8 Ballast
Ballast
HB8  L=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Low Ballast Factor .77
HB8  =T8 Electronic Instant Start. Ballast Factor .88
HB8  N=T8 Electronic Instant Start. Normal Ballast Factor 1.0
HB8  H=T8 Electronic Instant Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
HR8  DIM=T8 Electronic Program Start Step Dimming.
Ballast Factor .88
HR8  L=T8 Electronic Program Start. Low Ballast Factor .77
HR8  =T8 Electronic Program Start. Ballast Factor .88
HR8  H=T8 Electronic Program Start. High Ballast Factor 1.15-1.2
No. of
Ballast 1 or 2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
No. of Ballast
1 or 2
7
IAF/ICF Ordering Information for T5
SAMPLE NUMBER: IAF-228T5-UNV-EB81-UT5
AC C E S S O R I E S  (Order Separately)
A-1-B/Spacer-U=Spacer 1-1/2" to 2-1/2"  from ceiling (Use 2 per fixture)
GRP-SSF=Gripper Hanger (Use 2 per fixture)
SCF=Fixed Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCS=Swivel Stem Set (Specify Length)
SCA=Adjustable 48" Stem Set
AYC-Chain/Set-U=Chain  Hanger Set (Use 1 set per fixture)
WG/ICF-4FT-U2=Wire Guard
CLC-SSF=Long Channel Connector SSF
TOGGLE=Single Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Y-TOGGLE=Y Toggle NO. 2 (Specify Length)
Tandem
Blank=4'Length
8T=8' Length
Series
IAF=Apertured
Reflector
ICF=Closed Top
Reflector
Number of Lamps
2=Lamps
(Not Included)
Voltage (1)
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277 (2)
Wattage
28T5=28W T5 (48")
54T5=54W T5HO (48")
Options
GL=Single Element Fuse
GM=Double Element Fuse
EL5=Emergency Installed
EL5HO=Emergency Installed for T5HO
Options
RIF1=Radio Interference Suppressor
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-515P=Cord & Plug
(120V), (15 AMP)(4)
6-3/18 SJT-C&P-L715P=Cord & Plug
(277V), (15 AMP)(3)
PI/CPI=Plug-In Option(3)
TILW=Tandem In-Line Wiring Option
(Consult TILW Option Catalog Page)(3)
(See options & accessories)
Packaging
U=Unit Pack
4B=4 Bulk
NOTES: (1)Products also available in non-US voltages and frequencies for international markets. (2)Not available when specifying emergencies, voltage must be specific. (3)Socket brackets left uninstalled. (4) 1-Lamp ballast in
the High Ballast factor not available. 2-Lamp ballast will not operate 1-Lamp. (5) Step Dimming ballast available for 28W T5 and 14WT5 lamps only.
Specifications & dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative for availability and ordering information.
SilverLining
SS=Silver-Lining
Housing and Ballast
Cover
8
open top reflector
Ballast Type(1)
EBT                               = T5 or T5HO Linear
Electronic Program
Rapid Start.